RESOLUTION NO. 2024-24

WHEREAS, the City of Seward, Nebraska has the authority to sell personal property owned by the City; and

WHEREAS, as outlined under Section 44-1.26 of the City Code, in order for the City to sell property having a value of \$5,000 or more, the City Council shall declare said property as surplus property and approve its disposal; and

WHEREAS, as outlined under Section 44-1.26 of the City Code, in order for the City to sell property having a value of \$5,000 or less, a listing of said property shall be posted; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body determines that the City Administrator should act and that items should be sold and disposed of by the City of Seward; and

WHEREAS, the City of Seward, Nebraska has the following described property:

City of Seward - Surplus Property Items:

ABB Power Control Device – Cat. # 8R37-1041-31-3001 (2) ABB Power Control Device – Cat # 8R37-2041-21-3001 (6) ABB Power Control Device – Cat # 8R37-2041-21-3101 (4) Bogen Model HFCS1 Speakers (6)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEWARD, NEBRASKA THAT:

That the above described property be sold or destroyed by the City of Seward in accordance with the procedures set forth in Section 44-1.26 of the Seward City Code.

The Mayor declared the resolution adopted. Dated this 6th day of August 2024.

THE CITY OF SEWARD, NEBRASKA

Jøshua Eickmeier, Mayor

ATTEST:

Derek Bargmann, City Clerk

(SEAL)



SALE OF SURPLUS ITEMS City of Seward, NE

The City of Seward, NE is seeking sealed bids of the following items declared surplus by the City Council: Bogen Model HFCS1 Speakers (6)

Sealed bids shall be marked "SURPLUS BID" and mailed or delivered to: City of Seward, City Clerk, 537 Main St, PO Box 38, Seward, NE 68434. The City of Seward, Nebraska, will publicly open sealed bids at 10:00 a.m., local time, Friday, August 23, 2024, at City Hall, 537 Main Street. The City of Seward reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive informalities in bids submitted. All items are sold 'as is.'

/s/Derek Bargmann, City Clerk